

## REGIONAL WATER RESOURCE AGENCY

**Project Name:** Town Square North Manhole Repair  
**Bid #** 2021-29  
**Bid Opening:** 8/4/2021

**Opened by:** Tonya Smith  
**Witnessed by:** Vanessa Kimble  
**2:00 pm Local Prevailing Time**

Description	Bidder:	Deig Bros. Lumber & Construction Co., Inc.	Unit Prices	Extended Price
<b>Base Bid</b>				
MH 7769 Replacement	Unit	QTY	\$142,600.00	\$142,600.00
Replace 50' of 24" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	LS	1	\$2,787.00	\$139,350.00
Replace Additional 24" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	LF	50	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
Dewatering (per day, fill in qty)	LF	20	\$1,645.00	\$115,150.00
Bypassing (per day, fill in qty)	DAY	70	\$840.00	\$50,400.00
Fabric Geotextile Type IV	DAY	60	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
Crushed Aggregate 3's and Chips	SQYD	1000	\$46.00	\$1,840.00
Site Rehab	TON	40	\$26,550.00	\$26,550.00
	LS	1		
<b>Base Bid</b>				<b>\$510,890.00</b>
<b>Add Alt. 1 (Replace Pipe Through Casing)</b>				
Repalce 80' of 24" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	LF	80	\$677.00	\$54,160.00
Dewatering (per day, fill in qty)	DAY	14	\$1,625.00	\$22,750.00
Bypassing (per day, fill in qty)	DAY	14	\$783.00	\$10,962.00
Site Rehab	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
<b>Add Alt. 1 Bid</b>				<b>\$93,372.00</b>
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>				<b>\$604,262.00</b>

